### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RSM Acquisition, Inc.		12/31/2004	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VPI Corporation	
Street Address:	3123 South 9th Street	
City:	Sheboygan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71640984	CONDUCTILE
Serial Number:	78434860	SURFACING EVERYWHERE
Serial Number:	73379641	VPI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)223-5000 Phone: 4142732100

Email: splagemann@whdlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

Address Line 1: 555 E Wells St, Ste 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Suzanne Plagemann

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VPI-32912

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzanne Plagemann

TRADEMARK

\$90.00

900205394

REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0481

Signature:	/Suzanne Plagemann/
Date:	10/24/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=VPI COT Articles of Amendment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0482



05 JAN -4 PM 4: 07

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

# RSM ACQUISITION, INC.

These Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of RSM Acquisition, Inc., a corporation organized under Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Statutes, (the "Corporation") are executed by the President of the Corporation for the purpose of amending the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is RSM Acquisition, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on December 31, 2004, in accordance with section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Statutes:

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation is VPI Corporation.

Dated as of the 315 day of December, 2004.

RSM ACQUISITION, INC.

R. Steven Martin, President

This document was drafted by Teresa A. Noeske.

Please return to:

Donald B. Rintelman

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

555 East Wells Street

**Suite 1900** 

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3819

(414) 273-2100

drintelman@whdlaw.com

STATE OF WISCONSIN
FILED

JAN - 5 2005

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

MKE/996077.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 10/24/2011